CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 40-09 (K9-041) Storm Sewer Rehabilitation

C.O. No. 1 Funding Account(s) Original Contract \$ 419,764.00

104.900.5420 Previous C.O. 's \$ 0.00

Contractor A.W. Oakes & Sons

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Page

1 of 3

Item	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,		ecrease in	Increase in	
No.	Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.		Contract	Contract	
1	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch w/				
	Type A Pavement Replacement, Slurry Backfill 225 LF @ \$153.00 /LF	\$	34,425.00		
	223 Li 🧶 \$133.00 /Li	Ψ	34,423.00		
2	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch w/				
	Type B Pavement Replacement, Slurry Backfill				
	3 LF @ \$127.00 /LF			\$	381.00
3	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch w/ Type B				
	Pavement Replacement				
	192 LF @ \$106.00 /LF	\$	20,352.00		
4	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V				
	12-Inch w/ Type B Pavement Replacement				
	13 LF @ \$137.00 /LF	\$	1,781.00		
5	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch w/ Type C			\$	1,300.00
	Pavement Replacement				
	10 LF @ \$130.00 /LF				
6	Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch w/ Type C				
	Pavement Replacement				
	90 LF @ \$170.00 /LF			\$	15,300.00
7	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV				
	15-Inch w/ Type C Pavement Replacement				
	58 LF @ \$96.00 /LF	\$	5,568.00		
	Total Amount From Page 1	\$	(62,126.00)	\$	16,981.00

CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 40-09 (K9-041) Storm Sewer Rehabilitation

C.O. No. 1 Funding Account(s) Original Contract \$ 419,764.00

104.900.5420 Previous C.O. 's \$ 0.00

Contractor A.W. Oakes & Sons

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

2 of 3

Page

Item	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,		Decrease in		Increase in	
No.	Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.	С	ontract		Contract	
9	Relaid Storm Sewer 21-Inch w/ Type B					
	Pavement Replacement			Φ.	40.005.00	
	97 LF @ \$135.00 /LF			\$	13,095.00	
10	18" Spot Repair w/ Type A Pavement Replacement,					
	Slurry Backfill					
	1 EA @ \$6750 /EA	\$	6,750.00			
11	Reconstruct Storm Water Inlets Type A					
	3 EA @ \$1,100.00 /EA	\$	3,300.00			
12	Repairing Catch Basins with Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top					
	3 EA @ \$650.00 /EA	\$	1,950.00			
13	Repairing Storm Manholes with Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top					
	3 EA @ \$2,000.00 /EA			\$	6,000.00	
14	Rebuild Standard 4-Foot Diameter Storm Manholes					
	7 VF @ \$525.00 /VF	\$	3,675.00			
15	Abandon 10" Storm Sewer					
	5 LF @ \$11.00 /LF	\$	55.00			
17	Abandon 24" Storm Sewer					
	3 LF @ \$17.00			\$	51.00	
	Curb and Gutter Replacement					
	43.8 LF @ \$20.00 /LF			\$	876.00	
	Total Amount From Page 1	\$	(15,730.00)	\$	20,022.00	

CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Page	3 of 3
- 3 -	

Date

		CONTI	RACT CHANGE	ORDER				
Contract	No. & Name	40-09 (K9-041) S	torm Sewer Reh	abilitation				
C.O. No. 1		Funding Account	t(s)	Origina	ıl Contra	ct \$		419,764.00
		104.900.542	0	Previou	us C.O. '	s \$		0.00
				Contra	ct Total	\$		419,764.00
Contract	or A.W. Oa	akes & Sons						
	We mut	ually agree to	the contract	change orde	r as	herein	de	lineated.
Item	Description	n of Changes	- Quantities,	Units,	Decre	ase in	Ir	ncrease in
No.	Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.					ract	Contract	
	Total Ar	nount From Page	1 of 2 (If Appli	cable)	\$ (7	7,856.00)	\$	37,003.00
	Warning Dete	ector Field						
	40 SF @	2 \$40.00 /SF					\$	1,600.00
	7" Concrete F	Pavement Replace	ment					
		Y @ \$40.00 /SY	mone				\$	8,028.00
	·						Ψ	0,020.00
	9" Concrete Pavement Replacement						_	
	8.5 SY @ \$45.00 /SY						\$	382.50
	4" Sidewalk Replacement							
	129.3 S	F @ \$4.06 /SF					\$	524.96
	6" Sidowalls E	Ponlocoment						
	6" Sidewalk F	F @ \$4.36 /SF					\$	2,038.30
	Total Decreas				\$ (7)	7,856.00)	Ψ	2,030.30
	Total Increase				Ψ (1	7,000.00)	\$	49,576.76
		ontract Amount due	e to this Change	Order	\$ (28	8,279.24)	\$	-
.						-,	Τ.	004 404 70
Adjusted	Contract Amo	ount				.\$		391,484.76
	The time prov	ided for completio	n in the contrac	t is unchanged,	increase	ed, decrea	sec	d by
		r days. This docur						
	provisions of	the contract will ap	ply hereto.					
A t	d le							
Accepted	a by:				-			D .
Pocomm	ended by:		Contractor					Date
IXECOIIIII	ieriaea by.	Engina	er/Department Head		-			Date
Approve	d hv	Englie	or Department Head					Date
, wholeve	a by.		Finance Director		•			Date
Approve	d bv:	•	mance Director					2000
	, -	Commis	sioner of Public Wo	rke	•			Date

Authorized by Resolution No.